
City of Greensboro HR Reps and Benefits Assistants 

Number 

373-2291

373-7422

373-2952

373-2334

412-6313

373-3282

373-8041

412-3926

373-3258

373-2793

373-2077

373-2072

373-2555

373-2353

412-5718

373-2231

373-2502

373-2614

Department/Division 

Budget and Evaluation 

Coliseum-HR Representative 

Engineering and Inspections – HR Representative 

Engineering and Inspections – Administration, Maintenance 

Engineering and Inspections – Development Services 

Executive – CMO, Economic Development, Internal Audit, 

MWBE, & Mailroom 

Communications – Contact Center-GTN-Graphic Services 

Executive – Office of Workforce Development 

Field Operations – HR Representative 

Field Operations – Business, Street & Storm Water, 

Environmental Services 

Field Operations – Right of Way, Solid Waste 

Finance – Admin Services, Administration 

Finance – Accounting 

Finance – Collections 

Fire – HR Representative 

GM 911 – HR Representative 

Human Rights

Human Resources & Credit Union 

Information Technology-HR Business Partner 

Contact Name 

Karen Lloyd

Toni Hall

Tanya Beatty 

Rena Smith-Branch 

Kim Foster 

Latoya Harris

Kimberly Fernandez 

Christine Kepic 

Pat McLaurin 

Dovie McBrayer 

Delma Wilson

Jackie Lowe

 Allison Ford 

Tracy Hinshaw

TykiaJohnson

Marion Davis 

Deanna Berlin

 Kiran Purswani 373-2490

Dorian Lanier



Law 

Legislative 

373-2694

Libraries and Museums – HR Representative 

Libraries and Museums – Backup 

Neighborhood Development 

Parks & Recreation – HR Representative 

Parks & Recreation – Backup 

373-2475

373-2698

373-2754

373-2963

373-4683

373-2535
Police – HR Representative 

Police – HR Representative 
373-2175

373-2986

373-4511

373-2899

          373-3662 

373-7890

Planning 

Transportation- HR Representative 

Water Resources – HR Representative

Water Resources-HR Representative Back-up

Water Resources – Mitchell, Townsend, Lake 

Brandt 

Water Resources – N. Buffalo, Osborne 

Jennifer Smith-Sutphin 

Robin Toler 

Regina Womble-Miller 

Deanne Williams-Blake

Mitzi Dew

Delisha Council  
Jennifer McDowell 

Olivia Byrd  
Kelly Ingram

Misty Nelson 

433-7221




