## **City of Greensboro HR Reps and Benefits Assistants**

Department/Division	Contact Name	Number
Budget and Evaluation	Karen Lloyd	373-2291
Coliseum-HR Representative	Toni Hall	373-7422
Engineering and Inspections – HR Representative	Tanya Beatty	373-2952
Engineering and Inspections – Administration, Maintenance	Rena Smith-Branch	373-2334
Engineering and Inspections – Development Services	Kim Foster	412-6313
Executive – CMO, Economic Development, Internal Audit,		
MWBE, & Mailroom  Communications – Contact Center-GTN-Graphic Services	Latoya Harris	373-3282
Executive - Office of Workforce Development	Kimberly Fernandez	373-8041
Field Operations – HR Representative	Christine Kepic	412-3926
Field Operations – Business, Street & Storm Water,	Pat McLaurin	373-3258
Environmental Services		
Field Operations – Right of Way, Solid Waste	Dovie McBrayer	373-2793
Finance – Admin Services, Administration	Delma Wilson	373-2077
Finance – Accounting	Jackie Lowe	373-2072
	Allison Ford	373-2555
Finance – Collections	Dorian Lanier	373-2353
Fire – HR Representative	Tracy Hinshaw	412-5718
GM 911 – HR Representative	TykiaJohnson	373-2231
Human Rights	Marion Davis	373-2502
Human Resources & Credit Union	Deanna Berlin	373-2614

Law	Jennifer Smith-Sutphin	373-2694
Legislative		
Libraries and Museums – HR Representative	Robin Toler	373-2475
Libraries and Museums – Backup		373-2698
Neighborhood Development	Regina Womble-Miller	373-2754
Parks & Recreation – HR Representative	Deanne Williams-Blake	373-2963
Parks & Recreation – Backup	Mitzi Dew	373-4683
Police – HR Representative Police – HR Representative	Delisha Council Jennifer McDowell	373-2535 373-2175
Planning Transportation- HR Representative Water Resources – HR Representative	Olivia Byrd Kelly Ingram	373-2986 373-4511 373-2899
Water Resources – Mitchell, Townsend, Lake Brandt	Misty Nelson	373-3662 373-7890 433-7221
DI HILL		433-722

Water Resources - N. Buffalo, Osborne